
GAT Constitutional Area 7

2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

29
44

873
3,748
5,296

-110

56
56

1,455
4,296
5,632

754

44
54

1,209
3,927
5,287

389

46
33

1,291
3,988
4,866
1,138

77
33

1,918
4,157
5,669
1,009

GAT Area  Leader:  Juswan Tjoe

May Only Results

2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

1
1

35
220
515

-223

8
2

179
302
609
-58

6
0

143
345
670

-108

8
3

205
452
625

92

11
2

228
293
619
-19

2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

19
8

588
1,380
3,243

-984

31
18

774
1,974
3,404

-312

16
14

518
2,134
3,797

-817

24
23

723
1,882
3,182

-258

18
3

430
1,244
1,379

499

May Membership Analysis Report

Quarter 4 Results

July to May (11 months) Cumulative Results
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 201 Australia
Norfolk Island
Papua New 
Guinea

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

8
17

282
1,991
2,835

-168

21
17

473
2,021
2,857

-18

2
24

101
1,724
2,864

-691

14
17

387
2,015
2,677

118

10
16

315
2,249
2,747

183

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain
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GAT Group A - Area 7

GAT Group Leader:  Steve Boyce

July to May (11 months) Cumulative Results
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 201 Australia
Norfolk Island
Papua New 
Guinea

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
8

71
203
-91

3
1

44
204
282
-18

0
0
4

178
346

-124

0
3

25
186
307
-59

1
2

26
176
304
-57

GAT Group Total New Clubs
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May Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Steve Boyce

GAT Group A - Area 7
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 201 Australia
Norfolk Island
Papua New 
Guinea

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

6
3

141
477

1,537
-747

11
11

253
948

1,677
-315

1
8

51
882

1,741
-605

8
13

245
907

1,438
-111

5
3

127
660
834

72

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
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Quarter 4 Results

GAT Group A - Area 7

GAT Group Leader:  Steve Boyce
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 202 American 
Samoa
Fiji Islands
Kingdom Of 
Tonga
New Zealand

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
4
2

451
772

-250

5
14

120
546
917

-125

0
11
11

429
791

-239

1
5

27
514
745

-124

1
5

27
490
737

-141

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain
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11
11
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1
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1
5
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GAT Group B - Area 7

GAT Group Leader:  Megan England

July to May (11 months) Cumulative Results
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 202 American 
Samoa
Fiji Islands
Kingdom Of 
Tonga
New Zealand

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
5

87
-79

0
0
8

53
174
-84

0
0
0

54
104
-32

0
0
1

66
117
-48

0
0
0

58
87

-17

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
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Dropped Members
Net Gain
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1
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May Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Megan England

GAT Group B - Area 7
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 202 American 
Samoa
Fiji Islands
Kingdom Of 
Tonga
New Zealand

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
5

66
146
496

-257

4
6

78
214
588

-224

0
2
4

191
470

-226

1
7

29
215
476

-169

0
0
2

157
197
-18
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Quarter 4 Results

GAT Group B - Area 7

GAT Group Leader:  Megan England
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 307 Indonesia New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

21
21

589
1,296
1,657

330

30
25

862
1,700
1,838

886

42
19

1,097
1,767
1,612
1,331

31
11

877
1,455
1,436
1,148

66
11

1,576
1,413
2,165

982

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain
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GAT Group C - Area 7

GAT Group Leader:  Jessica Budiman

July to May (11 months) Cumulative Results
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 307 Indonesia New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

27
144
225
-53

5
1

127
44

153
43

6
0

139
113
219

49

8
0

179
200
201
199

10
0

202
59

228
55

GAT Group Total New Clubs
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May Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Jessica Budiman

GAT Group C - Area 7

Page 9 of 13MBR0213



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 307 Indonesia New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

11
0

381
756

1,204
25

16
1

443
807

1,127
233

15
4

463
1,056
1,571

24

15
3

449
759

1,265
24

13
0

301
426
348
444

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain
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24
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Quarter 4 Results

GAT Group C - Area 7

GAT Group Leader:  Jessica Budiman
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
2
0

10
32

-22

0
0
0

29
20
11

0
0
0
7

20
-12

0
0
0
4
8

-4

0
1
0
5

20
-15

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain
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0
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GAT Group D - Area 7

GAT Group Leader:  Catherine Sebat

July to May (11 months) Cumulative Results
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2020-2021 2021-2022

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
1

-1

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
1

-1

May Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Catherine Sebat

GAT Group D - Area 7
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain
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0
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0
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0
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GAT Group Total New Clubs
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Charter Members
New Members
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Net Gain
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Quarter 4 Results

GAT Group D - Area 7

GAT Group Leader:  Catherine Sebat
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