# May Membership Analysis Report GAT Constitutional Area 7

**GAT Area Leader: Juswan Tjoe** 

#### July to May (11 months) Cumulative Results

	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
New Clubs	29	56	44	46	77
<b>Cancelled Clubs</b>	44	56	54	33	33
<b>Charter Members</b>	873	1,455	1,209	1,291	1,918
<b>New Members</b>	3,748	4,296	3,927	3,988	4,157
Drops	5,296	5,632	5,287	4,866	5,669
Net Gain	-110	754	389	1,138	1,009

#### **May Only Results**

	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
New Clubs	1	8	6	8	11
<b>Cancelled Clubs</b>	1	2	0	3	2
<b>Charter Members</b>	35	179	143	205	228
<b>New Members</b>	220	302	345	452	293
Drops	515	609	670	625	619
Net Gain	-223	-58	-108	92	-19

#### **Quarter 4 Results**

	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
New Clubs	19	31	16	24	18
<b>Cancelled Clubs</b>	8	18	14	23	3
<b>Charter Members</b>	588	774	518	723	430
<b>New Members</b>	1,380	1,974	2,134	1,882	1,244
Drops	3,243	3,404	3,797	3,182	1,379
Net Gain	-984	-312	-817	-258	499

MBR0213 Page 1 of 13

## July to May (11 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group A - Area 7

**GAT Group Leader: Steve Boyce** 

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 201	Australia	New Clubs	8	21	2	14	10
	Norfolk Island	Cancelled Clubs	17	17	24	17	16
	Papua New	Charter Members	282	473	101	387	315
	Guinea	New Members	1,991	2,021	1,724	2,015	2,249
		Dropped Members	2,835	2,857	2,864	2,677	2,747
		Net Gain	-168	-18	-691	118	183
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	8	21	2	14	10
		<b>Cancelled Clubs</b>	17	17	24	17	16
		<b>Charter Members</b>	282	473	101	387	315
		New Members	1,991	2,021	1,724	2,015	2,249
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	2,835	2,857	2,864	2,677	2,747
		Net Gain	-168	-18	-691	118	183

MBR0213 Page 2 of 13

## May Only Results GAT Group A - Area 7

**GAT Group Leader: Steve Boyce** 

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 201	Australia	New Clubs	0	3	0	0	1
	Norfolk Island	Cancelled Clubs	1	1	0	3	2
	Papua New	Charter Members	8	44	4	25	26
	Guinea	New Members	71	204	178	186	176
		Dropped Members	203	282	346	307	304
		Net Gain	-91	-18	-124	-59	-57
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	3	0	0	1
		Cancelled Club	1	1	0	3	2
		<b>Charter Members</b>	8	44	4	25	26
		New Members	71	204	178	186	176
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	203	282	346	307	304
		Net Gain	-91	-18	-124	-59	-57

MBR0213 Page 3 of 13

### **Quarter 4 Results**

#### **GAT Group A - Area 7**

**GAT Group Leader: Steve Boyce** 

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 201	Australia	New Clubs	6	11	1	8	5
	Norfolk Island	Cancelled Clubs	3	11	8	13	3
	Papua New	Charter Members	141	253	51	245	127
	Guinea	New Members	477	948	882	907	660
		Dropped Members	1,537	1,677	1,741	1,438	834
		Net Gain	-747	-315	-605	-111	72
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	6	11	1	8	5
		Cancelled Club	3	11	8	13	3
		<b>Charter Members</b>	141	253	51	245	127
		New Members	477	948	882	907	660
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	1,537	1,677	1,741	1,438	834
		Net Gain	-747	-315	-605	-111	72

MBR0213 Page 4 of 13

## July to May (11 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group B - Area 7

**GAT Group Leader: Megan England** 

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 202	American	New Clubs	0	5	0	1	1
	Samoa	Cancelled Clubs	4	14	11	5	5
	Fiji Islands	Charter Members	2	120	11	27	27
	Kingdom Of	New Members	451	546	429	514	490
	Tonga	Dropped Members	772	917	791	745	737
	New Zealand	Net Gain	-250	-125	-239	-124	-141
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	0	5	0	1	1
		<b>Cancelled Clubs</b>	4	14	11	5	5
		<b>Charter Members</b>	2	120	11	27	27
		New Members	451	546	429	514	490
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	772	917	791	745	737
		Net Gain	-250	-125	-239	-124	-141

MBR0213 Page 5 of 13

## May Only Results GAT Group B - Area 7

**GAT Group Leader: Megan England** 

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 202	American	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
	Samoa	Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
	Fiji Islands	Charter Members	0	8	0	1	0
	Kingdom Of	New Members	5	53	54	66	58
	Tonga	Dropped Members	87	174	104	117	87
	New Zealand	Net Gain	-79	-84	-32	-48	-17
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Club	0	0	0	0	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	0	8	0	1	0
		New Members	5	53	54	66	58
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	87	174	104	117	87
		Net Gain	-79	-84	-32	-48	-17

MBR0213 Page 6 of 13

### Quarter 4 Results GAT Group B - Area 7

**GAT Group Leader: Megan England** 

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 202	American	New Clubs	2	4	0	1	0
	Samoa	Cancelled Clubs	5	6	2	7	0
	Fiji Islands	Charter Members	66	78	4	29	2
	Kingdom Of	New Members	146	214	191	215	157
	Tonga	Dropped Members	496	588	470	476	197
	New Zealand	Net Gain	-257	-224	-226	-169	-18
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	2	4	0	1	0
_		Cancelled Club	5	6	2	7	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	66	78	4	29	2
		New Members	146	214	191	215	157
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	496	588	470	476	197
		Net Gain	-257	-224	-226	-169	-18

MBR0213 Page 7 of 13

## July to May (11 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group C - Area 7

**GAT Group Leader: Jessica Budiman** 

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 307	Indonesia	New Clubs	21	30	42	31	66
		Cancelled Clubs	21	25	19	11	11
		Charter Members	589	862	1,097	877	1,576
		New Members	1,296	1,700	1,767	1,455	1,413
		Dropped Members	1,657	1,838	1,612	1,436	2,165
		Net Gain	330	886	1,331	1,148	982
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	21	30	42	31	66
		<b>Cancelled Clubs</b>	21	25	19	11	11
		<b>Charter Members</b>	589	862	1,097	877	1,576
		New Members	1,296	1,700	1,767	1,455	1,413
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	1,657	1,838	1,612	1,436	2,165
		Net Gain	330	886	1,331	1,148	982

MBR0213 Page 8 of 13

### May Only Results GAT Group C - Area 7

**GAT Group Leader: Jessica Budiman** 

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 307	Indonesia	New Clubs	1	5	6	8	10
		Cancelled Clubs	0	1	0	0	0
		Charter Members	27	127	139	179	202
		New Members	144	44	113	200	59
		Dropped Members	225	153	219	201	228
		Net Gain	-53	43	49	199	55
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	1	5	6	8	10
		Cancelled Club	0	1	0	0	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	27	127	139	179	202
		New Members	144	44	113	200	59
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	225	153	219	201	228
		Net Gain	-53	43	49	199	55

MBR0213 Page 9 of 13

#### Quarter 4 Results GAT Group C - Area 7

**GAT Group Leader: Jessica Budiman** 

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 307	Indonesia	New Clubs	11	16	15	15	13
		Cancelled Clubs	0	1	4	3	0
		Charter Members	381	443	463	449	301
		New Members	756	807	1,056	759	426
		Dropped Members	1,204	1,127	1,571	1,265	348
		Net Gain	25	233	24	24	444
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	11	16	15	15	13
		Cancelled Club	0	1	4	3	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	381	443	463	449	301
		New Members	756	807	1,056	759	426
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	1,204	1,127	1,571	1,265	348
		Net Gain	25	233	24	24	444

MBR0213 Page 10 of 13

## July to May (11 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group D - Area 7

**GAT Group Leader: Catherine Sebat** 

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	2	0	0	0	1
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	0
		New Members	10	29	7	4	5
		Dropped Members	32	20	20	8	20
		Net Gain	-22	11	-12	-4	-15
GAT Group Total		New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
•		<b>Cancelled Clubs</b>	2	0	0	0	1
		<b>Charter Members</b>	0	0	0	0	0
		New Members	10	29	7	4	5
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	32	20	20	8	20
		Net Gain	-22	11	-12	-4	-15

MBR0213 Page 11 of 13

### May Only Results GAT Group D - Area 7

**GAT Group Leader: Catherine Sebat** 

			2020-2021	2021-2022
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0
		New Members	1	0
		Dropped Members	0	1
		Net Gain	1	-1
GAT Group Total		New Clubs	0	0
		Cancelled Club	0	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	0	0
		New Members	1	0
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	0	1
		Net Gain	1	-1

MBR0213 Page 12 of 13

#### Quarter 4 Results GAT Group D - Area 7

### **GAT Group Leader: Catherine Sebat**

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	0
		New Members	1	5	5	1	1
		Dropped Members	6	12	15	3	0
		Net Gain	-5	-6	-10	-2	1
GAT Group Total		New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
•		<b>Cancelled Club</b>	0	0	0	0	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	0	0	0	0	0
		New Members	1	5	5	1	1
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	6	12	15	3	0
		Net Gain	-5	-6	-10	-2	1

MBR0213 Page 13 of 13